

Gardner-Webb University

Digital Commons @ Gardner-Webb University

Webb Administration Building

Campus Buildings & Grounds

9-29-1972

Correspondence - 1972, September 29

Thomas W. Cothran

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.gardner-webb.edu/gardner-webb-buildings-and-grounds-webb-administration-building>

Recommended Citation

Cothran, Thomas W., "Correspondence - 1972, September 29" (1972). *Webb Administration Building*. 76. <https://digitalcommons.gardner-webb.edu/gardner-webb-buildings-and-grounds-webb-administration-building/76>

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Campus Buildings & Grounds at Digital Commons @ Gardner-Webb University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Webb Administration Building by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Gardner-Webb University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@gardner-webb.edu.

FRED VAN WAGENINGEN, A. I. A.
THOMAS W. COTHRAN, A. I. A.

ARCHITECTS

SHELBY, NORTH CAROLINA

29 September 1972

Caldwell Electric Co.
228 West A Street
Newton, N. C. 28658

Re: Administration Building, Gardner-Webb College
Boiling Springs, North Carolina

Dear Mr. Caldwell:

We are returning the following:

4 copies of Panel Data.
4 copies of Fixture Schedule.
4 copies of Fire Alarms.

We are inclosing a list of changes to the Lighting Fixtures. We believe this to be clear enough but let me know if it is not. Some fixtures have been omitted and some changed. Note the lantern, instead of wall brackets for the Portico. It seems that the Corridors and Toilet Vestibules were overlighted for this type of building. Also that plain porcelain receptacles are good enough for the Mechanical Room and Closets. Please change your order accordingly. Check quantities.

These changes were made before the order was confirmed and before any roughing was done. We would like for this to result in a credit for the College, to the extent which is fair to both parties. Please itemize the additions and deductions to your original Contract and let us know what the credit amount should be at your earliest convenience. If you have any comments about these changes, we shall be glad to hear from you.

I am still trying to get exact information from the Telephone Company, so that you can install underfloor conduit and make ready for the floor slab. The Console Desk in the Foyer and Telephone Cabinets in the Office back of the Desk control all campus phones, with provision for future growth. The Telephone Company in Gastonia has been working on this for over a month and still has not been able to answer all questions. As soon as I do have the information, I will make a drawing showing how this telephone work must be done to assure a satisfactory installation.

Yours very truly,

Thomas W. Cothran

CC: Dr. Poston ✓
Mr. Spangler
Mr. Holladay

TWC:kj

P. O. BOX 1317
ZIP CODE 28150

102 BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE

PHONE 482-4101
AREA CODE 704

29 September 1972

WEBB ADM. BUILDING

CHANGES IN LIGHTING FIXTURES:

Mechanical Room:

1. Change 6 "G" fixtures to 6 plain porcelain receptacles with 75 W.I.F.

First Floor:

2. Portico: Omit the 2 wall brackets "C" and wall outlets for these. Install 1 NL 7751 hanging lantern, 16" size, 40" body length, with 20" of chain. Finish to be black and brass. 1 - 150 W.I.F. Locate ceiling box as directed by the Architect.
3. Foyer-Reception: Omit 1 "B", 2 "I" and 2 "J" fixtures. Add 3 "A" fixtures to Foyer for total of 6 "A". See sketch.
4. Corridor: Change 5 "A" to 5 "B". 1st fixture to center on the 2 "A" fixtures by Foyer and on Corridor fixtures. Fixtures to be 12'-0" apart, 14'-0" on center.
5. Stair: Change fixture, under landing from 1 "A" to 1 "B".
6. Womens Toilet: Change 1 "A" to 1 "B".
7. Toilet Vestibule: Change 1 "B" to 1 "L" with 75 W.I.F.
8. Closets (3): Change 3 "E" to 3 plain porcelain receptacles with 75 W.I.F.

Second Floor:

9. Staff Lounge: Omit the 2 "M" fixtures.
10. Corridor: Change 7 "A" to 7 "B" fixtures. Locate as directed.
11. Stair: Place lights 4'-0" apart. Locate as directed.
12. Mens Toilet: Change 1 "A" to 1 "B" fixtures. Locate as directed.
13. Toilet Vestibule: Change 1 "B" to 1 "L" with 75 W.I.F.
14. Closets (2): Change 1 "E" and 1 "L" to 2 plain porcelain receptacles with 75 W.I.F.